7/23/98 Form PTO-7594 REC

07-27-1998

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

100775704	
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy therec
I. Name of conveying party(ies): Syron Engineering & Manufacturing Corporation [] Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: SEM of Michigan, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 1325 Woodland Drive City: Saline State: M [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation-State [X] Other LLC If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domes representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] N
Execution Date: 06/03/98	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) attached
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
75/470,714 75/470,403 Additional numbe	ers attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian G. Gilpin Godfrey & Kahn, S.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 780 North Water Street	 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
City: Milwaukee State: W1 Zip: 53202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
of the original document. 998 DNGUYEN 00000020 75470714	
A1 40.00 DP	- 1 11 - Shaw
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet: [1]

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM	M COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce	
TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Syron Engineering & Manufacturing Corporation	Name: SEM of Michigan, LLC	
[] Individual(s) [] Association	Internal Address:	
[] General Partnership [] Limited	Street Address: 1325 Woodland Drive	
[X] Corporation-State <u>MI</u> Partnership [] Other:	City: <u>Saline</u> State: <u>Ml</u> Zip: <u>48176</u> [] Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	[] Association	
[] Yes [X] No	[] General Partnership	
	[] Limited Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Corporation-State	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	[X] Other LLC	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
[] Other	representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No	
Execution Date: 06/03/98	(Designations must be a separate document from	
	Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?	
	[]Yes []No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
75/470,714		
75/470,403		
Additional numbers	attached?[] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications	
correspondence concerning document	and registrations involved:[2]	
should be mailed:		
Name: <u>Brian G. Gilpin</u> Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ [X] Enclosed	
Internal Address:	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	for any deficiencies	
Street Address: 780 North Water Street	8. Deposit account number: 07-1509	
71 2000		
City: Milwaukee State: W1 Zip: 53202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.		
A	o l'el	
Brian G. Gilpin 02-1	_ S. Sypin)/23/40	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	r 1 7	
,	Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet: [1]	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Syron Engineering & Manufacturing Corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), owns, among others, the trademarks and applications for registration thereof set forth below ("Trademarks"); and

Trademark SYRON Date of Application for Federal Registration

April 20, 1998



April 20, 1998

WHEREAS, SEM of Michigan, LLC, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor has throughout the world in and to the Trademarks and any other trademarks, service marks, or trade names used by Assignor, the applications for registration thereof, and any registrations issuing therefrom, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and any other trademarks, service marks, and trade names used by Assignor, the applications for registration thereof, and any registrations issuing therefrom, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, throughout the world, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment or registration, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Dated this 3 day of June, 1998.

Dated this day of June, 1998.

SYRON ENGINEERING & MANUFACTURING COMPANY

Name: Alfred F. Herbermann

y: Total co- for cerminal

Name: Bruce A. Landino

SEM OF MICHIGAN-1

Title: President

RECORDED: 07/23/1998

Title: President

MW2-135445-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1759 FRAME: 0447